OP \$40.00 1384672

ETAS ID: TM396172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

12/22/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jiffy Lube International, Inc.		12/22/2000	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jiffy Lube International, Inc.	
Street Address:	910 Louisiana Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384672	JIFFY LUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.241.1041

Email: iohanne.asselin@shell.com

Correspondent Name: Marcella Watkins
Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana Street
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcella Watkins
SIGNATURE:	/mw/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=JLI - Nevada Merger#page1.tif source=JLI - Nevada Merger#page2.tif source=JLI - Nevada Merger#page3.tif source=JLI - Nevada Merger#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0182

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"JIFFY LUBE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN OIL CHANGE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "JIFFY LUBE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0879000

DATE: 12-27-00

001647030

2121976 8100M

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0183

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:02 AM 12/22/2000 001647030 - 2121976

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

JIFFY LUBE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

INTO

AMERICAN OIL CHANGE CORPORATION

Jiffy Lube International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on May 24, 1979, pursuant to the Nevada Revised Statutes, the provisions of which permit the merger of a corporation of another state and a corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND: That this corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the stock of American Oil Change Corporation a corporation incorporated on March 31, 1987, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the directors of Jiffy Lube International, Inc. by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent dated December 12, 2000, determined to merge itself into said American Oil Change Corporation

RESOLVED, that Jiffy Lube International, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge itself into said American Oil Change Corporation which assumes all of the obligations of Jiffy Lube International, Inc.; and further

RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective on December 31, 2000; and further

RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Jiffy Lube International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, shall merge itself into American Oil Change Corporation, a Delaware corporation and its wholly owned subsidiary, and thereupon and by virtue thereof, American Oil Change Corporation, the surviving corporation, shall assume all the liabilities and obligations of Jiffy Lube International, Inc. There shall be no change by virtue of the merger in the Certificate of Incorporation of American Oil Change Corporation except the change of name to Jiffy Lube International, Inc. The stock of the American Oil Change Corporation shall remain unchanged. The merger shall be effected pursuant the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Revised Statutes of the State of Nevada.

DE053 - CT System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0184

; and further

RESOLVED, that the proposed merger will be submitted to the sole stockholder for approval; and further

RESOLVED, upon approval of the sole stockholder, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge itself into said American Oil Change Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger; and further

RESOLVED, that the name of the surviving corporation be changed by changing Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to read as follows:

Article One. The name of the corporation is Jiffy Lube International, Inc.

RESOLVED, that the name change amendment be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Company for approval.

FOURTH: that the proposed merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Jiffy Lube International, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada, under which the corporation was organized.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of American Oil Change Corporation is amended as follows:

Article One. The name of the corporation is Jiffy Lube International, Inc.

SIXTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Jiffy Lube International, Inc. at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

DE053 - CT System Online

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Jiffy Lube International, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Marc C. Graham, its President, this 12th day of December, 2000.

JIFFY LUBE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Marc C. Graham, President

DE053 - CT System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 08/24/2016